Technical Data Sheet +44 (0) 1942 629179 www.ldl.lightingsales@ldl.lighting
Garth    Anti-Ligature Bulkhead
• IP65 suitable for internal environments
• Impact rating of IK10
• Efficacy of up to 123lm/W
• Nominal life-time of 100,000h (L80/B10)
/DIM
/ST
/EMP
Part No. W lm lm/W L(mm)
GAR/12/3480/4 3480 165 4000K
GAR/12/5800/4 35 5800 165
GAR/12/8080/4 51 8080 158
To Specify:
Select Part Number with additional options if required
e.g.            GAR/15/4350/4/DIM
= Garth, 1500mm, 4350 Lumens, 4000K, DALI dimmable
GAR/15/4350/4 25 4350 174
Options
For 3 hour Maintained Emergency option suffix
For DALI Dimmable suffix
For 3hr Self-test emergency suffix
For DALI 3hr emergency suffix
For White suffix
For Black suffix
For Microprismatic
For Opal
For Surface/Suspended suffix
For Recessed
/EMR
21
GAR/15/7250/4 44 7250 164
4000K
4000K
4000K
4000K
/W
/B
• Colour stability with 3 step MacAdam
• High colour rendering index CRI > 80
• 5mm TP(a) diffuser
• 1.5mm steel powder coated
/MP
/OP
/S
/R
GAR/15/10100/4 63 10100 160 4000K
Recommended 25x25mm
timber support on rear of
plasterboard